Effective Dates - November, 2023

11/5/2023

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tennessee Student Assistance
Corporation (TSAC)

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

1640-01-19

1640-01-26

Tennessee Education Lottery Scholarship

1640-01-19-.01
1640-01-19-.02
1640-01-19-.03
1640-01-19-.04
1640-01-19-.05

1640-01-19-.06

1640-01-19-.07
1640-01-19-.08
1640-01-19-.09
1640-01-19-.10
1640-01-19-.11
1640-01-19-.12
1640-01-19-.13
1640-01-19-.14
1640-01-19-.15
1640-01-19-.16
1640-01-19-.17
1640-01-19-.18
1640-01-19-.19
1640-01-19-.20
1640-01-19-.21
1640-01-19-.22
1640-01-19-.23
1640-01-19-.24
1640-01-19-.25
1640-01-19-.26
1640-01-19-.27
1640-01-19-.28

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications
Application Process

General Eligibility

Eligibility—Tennessee HOPE Scholarship for Non-Traditional
Students

Eligibility—Tennessee ASPIRE Award and General Assembly
Merit Scholarship

Tennessee Education Lottery Scholarship Award Process
Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Converting from Full-time to Part-time Enrollment
Personal or Medical Leave of Absence

Military Mobilization of Eligible Students

Calculation of Postsecondary Cumulative Grade Point Average
Transient Students

Extension of Five-Year Terminating Event Due to Medical Disability
Appeal and Exception Process

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Repealed

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program

1640-01-26-.01
1640-01-26-.02
1640-01-26-.03
1640-01-26-.04
1640-01-26-.05
1640-01-26-.06
1640-01-26-.07
1640-01-26-.09
1640-01-26-.11
1640-01-26-.12
1640-01-26-.13
1640-01-26-.15
1640-01-26-.16
1640-01-26-.17
1640-01-26-.18

Definitions

Scholarship Award Amounts and Classifications
Application Process

Eligibility—Tennessee Promise Scholarship Program
Eligibility—Early High School Graduation
Personal or Medical Leave of Absence
Community Service Program Requirements
Partnering Organization Requirements
Terminating Events

Tennessee Promise Scholarship Reforms
Certification of Eligibility

Award Made in Error

Refund Policy

Transfer Students

Appeal and Exception Process
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11/9/2023

Health Facilities Commission,
Board for Licensing Health Care
Facilities

11/19/2023

University of Tennessee (Southern)

University of Tennessee (Southern)

University of Tennessee (Southern)

11/20/2023

Board of Examiners for Nursing
Home Administrators

11/22/2023

State Board of Education

11/23/2023

Real Estate Commission

Real Estate Commission

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

0720-14

1720-07-01

1720-07-02

1720-07-03

1020-01

0520-01-20

1260-05

1260-06

Standards for Hospitals

0720-14-.01
1720-14-.06

Definitions
Basic Hospital Functions

Student Code of Conduct

1720-07-01-.01
1720-07-01-.02
1720-07-01-.03
1720-07-01-.04
1720-07-01-.05
1720-07-01-.06
1720-07-01-.07
1720-07-01-.08
1720-07-01-.09
1720-07-01-.10
1720-07-01-.11
1720-07-01-.12
1720-07-01-.13

1720-07-01-.14
1720-07-01-.15

Library Fines
1720-07-02-.01

Parking Rules

1720-07-03-.01
1720-07-03-.02
1720-07-03-.03
1720-07-03-.04
1720-07-03-.05
1720-07-03-.06
1720-07-03-.07

Introduction

Definitions

Jurisdiction

Standards of Conduct
No-Contact Directives

Interim Restrictions

Student Rights and Pre-Hearing Procedures
Student Conduct Board Hearings
Title IX Hearings

Appeals

Sanctions

Honor Statement

Amnesty for Individual Good Samaritans and Students in Need of
Emergency Medical Attention

Emergency Powers
Severability

Library Fines

General

Definitions

Registration of Vehicles and Parking Permits
Parking Requirements and Limitations
Parking Citations and Fines

Enforcement

Appeals and Hearings

General Rules Governing Nursing Home Administrators

1020-01-.02

Fees

Residential Mental Health Facilities

0520-01-20-.02
0520-01-20-.05
0520-01-20-.06

Definitions
Compliance and Monitoring
Calculation of Funds

Educational Requirements

1260-05-.11
1260-05-.18

Correspondence Courses
Distance Education

Time-Share Programs

1260-06-.04

Disclosure of Rescission Rights
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11/26/2023

Comptroller

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

11/27/2023

State Board of Education

Tuesday, October 31, 2023

0380-04-01

0520-01-02

0520-14-01

0520-02-03

Valuation of Certain Promissory Notes used as Collateral for Deposits by
Public Entities in Savings and Loan Associations

0380-04-01-.01 Application of Rules

0380-04-01-.02 Procedure for Determination of Value of Promissory Notes

District and School Operations

0520-01-02-.01 Approval of Local Education Agencies (LEAS)
0520-01-02-.09 Alternative Education

0520-01-02-.10 Homebound Instruction

0520-01-02-.13 Fiscal Accountability Standards

Charter Schools
0520-14-01-.08 Authorizer Evaluation

Educator Licensure

0520-02-03-.09 Denial, Formal Reprimand, Suspension and Revocation
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